County Board of Commissioners or the validity of any such action to be taken upon matters
pending before the Kootenai County Board of Commissioners on the effective date of this
Ordinance.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force as of August 1,2024 and shall
remain in effect for a period of one hundred eighty-two (182) days thereafter.

SECTION 5. Notice of adoption ofthis Ordinance shall be published in one (l) issue ofthe Coeur
d'Alene Press as soon as practicable after its adoption.

ADOPTED this 30th day of July,2024.

KOOTENAI COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: